

HB1038_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB26-1038 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, after line 1 insert:

2 **"SECTION 1. Short title.** The short title of this act is the "The
3 County Commissioner Redistricting Integrity Act".

4 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

5 Page 5, line 14, strike "and (2)(g)" and substitute "(2)(g), and (2.5)".

6 Page 6, after line 20 insert:

7 **"(2.5) THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MAY REMOVE ANY**
8 **MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION FOR MALFEASANCE IN OFFICE, FOR FAILURE**
9 **TO REGULARLY ATTEND MEETINGS, OR FOR PREVENTING THE COMMISSION**
10 **FROM DISCHARGING ITS DUTIES."**

11 Page 10, line 25, strike "(5)" and substitute "(5); and **add (6)**".

12 Page 13, after line 3 insert:

13 **"(6) THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MAY DIRECT THE**
14 **COMMISSION TO MODIFY A PROPOSED PLAN IF THE BOARD OF COUNTY**
15 **COMMISSIONERS IDENTIFIES ELEMENTS OF THE PLAN THAT DO NOT COMPLY**
16 **WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION AND WHY THOSE ELEMENTS OF**
17 **THE PLAN DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION."**

18 Page 13, line 5, strike "and (1)(g)" and substitute "(1)(g), and (2)".

19 Page 14, after line 15 insert:

20 **"(2) The commission may adjust the deadlines specified in**
21 **subsection (1) of this section, if conditions outside of the commission's**
22 **control require such an adjustment to ensure that the board of county**
23 **commissioners can approve a plan for the redrawing of county**
24 **commissioner districts no later than September 30 of the redistricting year**
25 **OR IF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DIRECTED THE COMMISSION TO**
26 **ADJUST A PLAN PURSUANT TO SECTION 30-10-306.3 (6)."**

** ** ** ** **